FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) RECOF OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) W	2007
	Attorney Docket No.67216
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	855 E. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ramarathna Koka	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kraft Foods R & D, Inc.
Ramarathna Koka APR 1 6 2604 David W. Mehnert	Internal Address:
Rudolf J. Fritsch	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Unterbiberger Strasse 15
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: <u>Munich</u> Country: <u>Germany</u> ZIP: <u>D-81737</u>
Other	
Execution Date: March 26, 2004, March 30, 2004, April 2, 2004 and April 5, 2004	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 😐 Yes 💆 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/402,718	
	attached? □ Yes 図 No
	attached? ① Yes 図 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Krueger	,
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Krueger	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Krueger FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James P. Krueger	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Krueger FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: Street Address: Suite 1600 120 South LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James P. Krueger FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: Chicago	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James P. Krueger	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James P. Krueger	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Additional names of conveying party(ies):

Wolfram Steffan Peter Habermeier Allan G. W. Bradbury Alan Wolfschoon-Pombo Mehran Rose

> PATENT REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0752

Attorney Docket 1410/0/210

ASSIGNMENT

We, RAMARATHNA KOKA, of Mt. Prospect, Illinois, DAVID W. MEHNERT, of

Antioch, Illinois, RUDOLF J. FRITSCH of Chicago, Illinois, WOLFRAM STEFFAN of

Ottobrunn, Germany, Peter Habermeier of Scheyern, Germany, Allan G. W.

BRADBURY of Rohrmoss, Germany; ALAN WOLFSCHOON-POMBO of Freising, Germany

and MEHRAN ROSE of Hohenbrunn, Germany, for good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT

FOODS R & D, INC., having its principal place of business at Unterbiberger Strasse 15,

D-81737, Munich, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire

right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the

United States patent application entitled

PROCESS FOR MANUFACTURING CHEESES AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF

application number 10/702, 718; filed November 6, 2003, and in and to all patent and

all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from

said application, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I

agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request

issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT

REEL: 015229 FRAME: 0753

<u>03-26</u> , 2004	Ramarathna Koka
State of <u>Illinais</u>) County of <u>Cosk</u>) SS	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/02/06
I hereby certify that before me in the State of, personally known by me, who then and there was acknowledged that the foregoing assignment by him on the date appearing at the foot the	appeared RAMARATHNA KOKA, personally is duly sworn by me, and under oath ent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
March 26 , 2004	Sella A. Kakestraw Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/2/06

8/26/2004,2004	David W. Mehnert
	OFFICIAL SEAL }
State of	SALLY A RAKESTRAW \$ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS \$ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/02/06 \$
known by me, who then and there w	ly appeared DAVID W. MEHNERT, personally was duly sworn by me, and under oath nent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
March 26 2004	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5/2/06

03/26/2004_,2004	Mudy Fritte
	Rudolf / Fritsch
State of	OFFICIAL SEAL SALLY A RAKESTRAW NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/02/06 The County of
State of <u>Illinais</u> personal	ly appeared RUDOLF J. FRITSCH, personally
known by me, who then and there was acknowledged that the foregoing assignment by him on the date appearing at the foot the	ent was duly signed, sealed, and delivered
March 26 2004	Jalle Q. Lakestraw Notary Public
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 5/2/06

30. March, 2004	Tressan
	Wolfram Steffan
	4
Executed in my presence on this 304\(\text{L} \) by the aforementioned individual know assignment.	
G. Molocut First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

2004	Peter Habermeier
Executed in my presence on thisOs by the aforementioned individual knows assignment.	own to me to be the person named in this
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
Klaus Kempter First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	SCHNEDER WOUTGANG Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

2 Spril , 2004	Allan G. W. Bradbury
Executed in my presence on this	day of
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
OLAF REISER First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	HELENE OBERREUTER Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

April 5th, 2004, 2004	Alan Wolfschoon-Pombo
Executed in my presence on this	
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
O. Wortum First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Munics. 05.04, 2004	Mehran Rose
	Menran Rose
Executed in my presence on this <u>Sty</u> by the aforementioned individual knownssignment.	day of April 2004 on to me to be the person named in this
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
O. Wov Hum First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)